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. Last member listing from JIV
. Inclusion of Rally as an annual event
Overnight? Cooktown? Ravenswood?
e  Townsville Club special Invitation
Meeting organizer Rick Wadeson
Ph 40954770 Mob 0418276709

PREVIOUS MEETING : Wed 18" September 2019
@ 6.30 pm Bungalow Hotel, 200 Aumuller Street

6 Members 3 Guests
. Details of Golf day now to 1% November — Noted 10-13 teams
. Car Rally discussion
e  Townsville Club — inclusion in Annual program
Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

EDITORIAL - “Be Helpful”

The very bases of our club is to “be helpful” to those in need on a charitable
basis — and of course enjoy the fraternity of the other members.

However, with the daily pressures and problems it is all to easy to just tick
the box and think “Well I've done my bit’.

Numerous studies have shown that people with a core value of “being
helpful” have a significantly more satisfying and enjoyable live with one
study attributing a significant increase in lifespan to those who consciously
practice being helpful.

Often it is the little things that matter most.
1) Listen to people talk and reply constructively
2) Rather then “Can | help” — be specific “Can | carry those groceries
to your car”.
3) Don't keep score and always be sincere and positive with advice.
4) If you agree to help with a task — get it done — don't stress the
recipient with then wondering when or it will be done.

John Rankine Ph: 4055 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

Mistake for the Proof Readers — (No replies again!)

Editorial - “tome” instead of “time”.
Recipe — “Wisk” instead of “Whisk”

THOUGHT FOR THE DAY - This month - Bad Jokes

What's the difference between a poorly dressed man on a tricycle and a
well-dressed man on a bicycle? Attire!

To whoever stole my copy of Microsoft Office, | will find you. You have my
Word!

My friend says to me, “What rhymes with orange?” And | told him, No it
doesn't”.

Did you hear about the Italian chef who died? He pasta way!

The difference between a numerator and a denominator is a short line.
Only a fraction of people will understand this!

What's orange and sounds like a parrot? A carrot!

A cheese factory exploded in France. Da brie is everywhere!

PRESIDENT: Lachlan’s Pontifications

Let me be first to congratulate Ray on his nuptials held earlier this month,
which made me think about the importance of patience. Something
seldom found in men, and never in women. Certainly in the case of Ray, it
has proven to have served him extremely well, as it is clear he has found
happiness and contentment with Susan. Congratulations to you both. A
lesson for us all though, be it business, love or other... You usually have to
wait for that which is worth waiting for.

Lachlan Rankine — Club 261 Ph: 0417 621 234

TIP FOR THE MONTH - Housekeeping

Add White Vinegar to your wash. It cleans and deodorises the machine
and also deodorises your cloths.

DATE SAVERS 2019 *Public Holidays

2019

Wed 15" Oct — General Meeting

Sat 26" Oct — Ayres Rock closed to climbers

Fri 15t November Charity Golf Day — new scheduled date!
November CHRISTMAS BREAKUP FUNCTION *

Fri 13" Dec — School Holidays start — to Tue 28" Jan 2020
Wed 25" Dec — Christmas Day *

Thu 26™ Dec — Boxing Day *

2020

Wed 1% Jan 2020 — New Year's Day *

Mon 27" Jan — Australia Day Holiday

Fri 101" Apr — Mon 13™ Apr — Easter Holidays

Sat 4™ Apr — Sun 19" Apr — School Holidays

Thu 16" Apr — Mon 20" Apr — Malaysia Club 275 JIV Convention
Sat 25" Apr — Anzac Day

Mon 4" May — Labour Day

Sat 27 Jun — Sun 12" Jul — School Holidays

Fri 17" Jul — Cairns Show

Sun 6" Sep — Fathers Day

Sat 20" Sep — Mon 5" Oct — School Holidays

Mon 5" Oct — Queens Birthday

Sat 12" Dec — Mon 25" Jan 2021 — School Holidays

Fri 25" Dec — Christmas day

FNQ Club 261 3 Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

INDUSTRY - DID YOU KNOW -

15t October Dalsens (Cairns Hardware) take over Supertruss in Townsville

CHIT-CHAT - Reminiscent of “Wild Hogs”

4 of our 11 members have Harley Davis motorbikes!

Terry Gayton - 2019 Low Rider (Just replaced the one he wrote off)
John Day - 1998 Fat Boy

Jeff MacDonald - 1979 Electraglide

Jason Lock - 1998 Sportster (referred by others as “Girlster”)

Jason’s is currently being repaired after he put his foot in a hole as he
stood it up and the whole thing fell over on him damaging some ancillary
items)

SHARES - Last meeting

Best — Ric Grillus up 7% this month now +$3137
Saddest — John Day down 12.5% for month but still +$672

RECIPE FOR MONTH —Baked Lobster Tails with garlic butter

Ingredients

4 lobster tails — smaller (Woolworths occasionally has canadian tails
@ $7.50/each)

5 cloves garlic, minced

Y cup grated parmesan + more for serving

Juice of 1 lemon

1 tsp Italian seasoning or touch salt & pepper

6 tbsp melted butter

Instructions

1. Preheat oven to 180°C. In a medium bowl, mix garlic, parmesan,
Italian seasoning, and melted butter and season with salt.

2. Using sharp scissors, cut the clear skin off the lobster and
generously brush the lobster tails with the garlic butter seasoning.

3. Place the lobster tails on a baking sheet lined with parchment and
bale the lobster tails for 15 minutes or 1%2 min/oz. The lobster
meat inside will be firm and opaque. Internal temperature should
read 60 to 65 degrees C.

(My wife says it's the best meal she has every had!)
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Far North Queensland Club 261

Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President Lachlan | Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | lachlan.rankine@gmail.com
Vice President Jason Lock 101083 0409 585 044 | jelock3@gmail.com
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 4055 1031 | 0418 770 689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.au
Past President Robert Spiller Barbara 100280 0407 801 466 | rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 4055 1031 | 0418 770 615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675 556 | bruceallenl7@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
Rick Grullis Tabatha 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com

North Queensland Club 265

Office Bearers Partners
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 4779 0877 | 0417 129 195 | bjjorgensen@gunnersen.com.au
Treasurer John Geaney 91239 47255260 | 0403 262 621 | john@bighammer.com.au
Secretary Mark Spence Lyn 97117 47255744 | 0417 626 661 | mark@awardfencing.com.au
Members

Todd Geaney 101091 47255260 | 0403 262 646 | todd@bighammer.com.au

John Hotschilt Kath 97196 4779 0877 0408 785 034 | johnhotschilt@gmail.com

Allan Robertson Jo 101092 4774 2098 0417 043 048 | AllanR@bighammer.com.au

Thomas | Belgrove Bree 101763 4759 1500 | 0419 976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport Alistair & Carley | Autobarn Cairns Shane Moes | Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
admin@amtransport.com.au sales@cairns.autobarn.com.au gm@brotherscairns.com.au
salesl@cairns.autobarn.com.au
Cairns Hardware Craig Donnelly | Cotton Club Dom Davies Dale & Lindy Ferguson Dale Ferguson
cdonnelly@cairnshardware.com.au dom@thewoolshed.com.au daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell Freedom Furniture  Michelle Valente | Gunnersen Pty Ltd Robert Spiller
curlyt@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au rispiller@gunnersen.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day
darren@halpinpartners.com.au mlillie@humedoorsgld.com.au john.day@hyne.com.au
Hyne Timber (Maryborough) Peter Hyne ITI Australia Matt Partridge | JM Johnston Pty Ltd John Rankine
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au mattp@iti.net.au john@rankinetimber.com.au
Koppers Wood Products John Hampson | Lyndons Pty Ltd Warwick Jarvis | Multinail Aust Pty Ltd Trent Taylor
John.hampson@koppers.com.au warwick@lyndons.com.au trent.taylor@multinail.com
fred.hole@multinail.com
NQ Container Services lan Hocking Payless Timbers Jeff MacDonald | Simmonds Lumber Brett Beanland
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com.au
Ravenshoe Timbers Doug Simms Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd Tim Hoadson | Toll Transport Peter Marczuk
ravenshoetimbers@bigpond.com tim@tarmac.com.au Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com
Wade Sawmills Marion Wade Woodstock Timbers Ray Lamari
marionwade @wadesawmill.com.au Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
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